
Race:1
550y/503m

19:50
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: CPSC

Curraheen Park

The Harrington & O'Donovan Memorial 550 Semi-Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €400, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Kindly sponsored by The Harrington & O'Donovan Families

Act 548.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Not without a chance from the rails pitch, however, must come away racing tonight.
T2 A3 A3 Running well without winning in recent weeks.Up in class in this.Much more needed.
T3 A3 A3 Has caught the eye in recent runs & is drawn well here. Should make a bold bid here.
T4 A3 A3 Impressive winning performance over 330-yard yards last time out.Can go well in this.
T5 A3 A2 Tricky looking draw in this & will need to do everything right to trouble the judge here.
T6 A3 A3 Not short of pace & has claims if putting best foot forward. Should be in the mix here.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.48]
TR: Owner[30.48-CRK] 29 5 54Mr. Mike Naughton/Master. Danny  Naught Ibk.B.(Explosive Boy-College Enable).Feb'23TOPSIDE XPLOSIVE TPW €2,215

Jan 31'26 72 525R    A3 T1 3.39 3554 4th 8.5L/sh EP,RnOn 28.93 Sand 6/4 CRK Ugo 29.53
Dec 27'25 72 525R    A2 T2 3.48 3555 5th 9.75L EvAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 5/1 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.50
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.41 2222 2nd nk Chl 1,Strfin 29.04 Sand 3/1 CRK Idle Spark 29.06
Nov 21'25 72 525R    A3 T3 3.47 2222 1st 3L StyWl,LdNrL 29.11 Sand 3/1 CRK Satin Bluey *29.11
Jan 11'25 74 575R    A3 T3 5.93 3233 3rd 6.00L Chl 1,StyWl 31.29 Sand 5/1 CRK Father Jack 31.71

Blue

2
TR: Owner 6 0 13Donal G.O'Mahony (Millstreet) If.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dolly).Apr'24MILLRIDGE CINDY TPW €330

Jan 24'26 63 525R    A5 T3 3.53 4332 2nd 3L StyOn,EvCh 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Coonough Pigeon 29.13
Jan 16'26 63 525R    A5 T2 3.28 5433 2nd 3L Crd 1,RnOn 29.54 Sand 5/4F TRL Letter Cutie 29.75
Dec 20'25 63 525R    A4 T1 3.50 4444 4th 4.00L A 4th,RnOn 29.19 Sand 3/1 CRK A Rest 29.47
Dec 13'25 63 525R    A5 T5 3.50 3322 2nd 4.5L LckEP,StyWl 29.00 Sand 5/2 CRK Seefin Star 29.31
Nov 28'25 62 525R    A6 T1 3.45 4544 3rd 5.00L Crd 1,StyOn 29.17 Sand 5/2 CRK Glenfinn Paddy 29.52

White

3 [30.73]
TR: Owner[30.73-CRK] 15 6 30Mr. Killian Cronin/Mr. Kevin Barry (Youghal Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23GLENFINN PADDY TPW €1,950

Dec 27'25 70 525R    A3 T5 3.45 3223 3rd 5.5L Chl 3,Crd 3 29.59 Sand 4/1 CRK Rosshill Jasper 29.97
Dec 6'25 69 550R    A3 T5 4.69 3333 4th 8.50L ChlRu,RnOn 30.14 Sand 4/1 CRK Lads Jasmine 30.73
Nov 28'25 70 525R    A6 T2 3.44 3211 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 29.17 Sand 6/4 CRK Yo Dutchess *29.17
Nov 14'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.46 4444 3rd 8.75L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 CRK Suave Echo 29.74
Sep 6'25 70 525R    A5 T5 4.31 3211 1st 4.5L LdBS,Strfin 29.94 -.40 Slow 3/1 YGL Point Guard *29.54

Black

4
TR: Owner 14 4 13John O'Connor (Aherla) Ibebd.B.(Good News-Brockville Aiya).May'23ZAN TPW €1,310

Jan 17'26 65 330R    S1 T2 0.00 11 1st 4L FAw,ALd 17.76+.05 Fast 6/4 CRK Mylane Dinny *17.81
Dec 20'25 64 330R    S2 T2 0.00 22 2nd 1.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 17.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Canvas Shesaid 17.96
Nov 29'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1344 4th 5.0L/nk Ld 1,Chl 3 29.20 Sand 4/1 CRK Noon Ballad 29.57
Nov 21'25 67 525R    A4 T6 3.33 2222 2nd 7.50L EvAw,A 2nd 28.75 Sand 3/1 CRK Kittys Turbo 29.27
Jul 25'25 67 525R    A5 T3 3.40 2321 3rd 0.50L/nk Crd 1,EvCh 29.64+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Rosshill Jasper 29.79

Orange

5
TR: Dean Harpur 7 1 30Mr. Kevin O'Gorman (Murrintown) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballycowen Lola).Mar'24SLEEDAGH CHARM TPW €465

Jan 31'26 70 330R    S1 T5 0.00 65 6th 8.5L/hd LckEP,NvSh 17.54 Sand 4/1 CRK Princess Rosie 18.14
Jan 17'26 70 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L 17.73+.05 Fast CRK Ballycowen Daisy 17.92
Nov 15'25 70 525R    A2 T3 3.43 4433 3rd 2.5L Bmp 3,EvCh 28.87 Sand 4/1 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.04
Oct 24'25 70 525R    A2 T4 3.37 2334 4th 4.5L/nk EP,RnOn 28.72 Sand 3/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 29.05
Oct 10'25 71 525R    A6 T4 3.42 1111 1st 10L Ld 1,drclr 28.92 Sand 1/1 CRK Tommy Timber *28.92

Stripes

6 [30.54]
TR: Owner[30.54-CRK] 24 3 76Mr. Tadgh O'Keeffe (Carrigrohane) Wbk.D.(Explosive Boy-Bumblebee Zeta).Sep'23ROSSHILL JASPER TPW €2,310

Jan 31'26 76 525R    A3 T6 3.42 5333 3rd 8.5L Bmp 1,StyOn 28.93 Sand 3/1 CRK Ugo 29.52
Dec 27'25 76 525R    A3 T6 3.54 4331 1st 3.5L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.59 Sand 4/1 CRK Farnahoe Brandy *29.59
Dec 6'25 75 525R    A3 T6 3.48 5555 5th 5.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.92 Sand 4/1 CRK Shronedraug Tom 29.29
Nov 28'25 75 550R    A5 T6 4.69 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 30.54 Sand 5/2 CRK Turbine Tigress *30.54
Jul 25'25 75 525R    A5 T5 3.51 5213 1st 0.5L Chl 2,LdBS 29.64+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Midian Not Me *29.74

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
550y/503m

20:05
 Grade  

A3

Sponsored by: CPSC

Curraheen Park

The Harrington & O'Donovan Memorial 550 Semi-Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €400, 3rd €200
 HtWnr: €100 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20

Kindly sponsored by The Harrington & O'Donovan Families

Act 548.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1 Plenty of smart runs in the book. Decent trial run last time out. Can build on that. Player.
T2 A3 A2 Has plenty of pace & has claims in this open looking contest. Not without a chance here.
T3 A3 A3 Caught the eye when showing plenty of staying power last time out. Big step up in class
T4 A3 A1 Nice winning performance last time out and has claims on that form. Must go very close.
T5 A3 A2 Returned to winning ways at a lower level last time out. This is tougher. More is needed.
T6 A3 A1 Below his best form in recent outings and must bounce back to play a leading part here.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-4 Trio Always:  1-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 Late-Droopys Colour

TR: Owner 28 4 107Mr. Patrick J. Manning (Ballinlough Road) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Sweet).Jan'22ROSEBANK BEN TPW €3,065

Jan 31'26 68 330T    T1 0.00 2nd 2L 17.89 Sand CRK Rosebank Max 18.03
Oct 24'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.51 5453 3rd 2.0L StyOn,EvCh 29.13 Sand 5/2 CRK Garryvoe Bullet 29.27
Sep 19'25 70 525R    A3 T5 3.44 5565 5th 11.5L/sh EvAw,NvShw 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Attiko 29.63
Aug 23'25 70 575R    A3 T2 6.00 4553 3rd 10.5L EvAw,StyOn 31.21 Sand 2/1 CRK Simpson Sniper 31.94
Sep 6'24 70 525R    A2 T1 3.42 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.76 Sand 2/1 CRK Kilane Lady *28.76

Blue

2 [30.33]
TR: Owner[30.33-CRK] 24 4 53Noel &Michelle Barron,Ballineen,Cork. Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Slaneyside Ashly).Jun'23ROSSTEMPLE ASH TPW €1,795

Jan 17'26 65 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.18+.05 Fast CRK *18.23
Dec 12'25 66 525R    A4 T4 3.47 5442 2nd 0.5L StyOn,ChlRi 29.18 Sand 2/1 CRK Turbine Tigress 29.21
Aug 16'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.47 4322 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.87+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Control Tower *29.07
Aug 2'25 65 525R    A2 T2 3.42 3443 3rd 1.50L/nk EvAw,EvCh 28.77+.20 Fast 3/1 CRK Ugo 29.09
Jul 26'25 65 575R    A2 T1 5.98 3222 2nd 7.5L EvAw,StyWl 30.94+.20 Fast 4/1 CRK Karacreek Ranch 31.66

White

3
TR: Owner 4 2 10Mr. Jeremiah Kelleher (Killeagh) Ibd.B.(Orchestrate-Newtown Annabell).Jul'24NEWTOWN ALVA TPW €735

Jan 31'26 58 525R    A6 T4 3.47 5433 1st 0.75L Blk 1,LdRi 29.22 Sand 3/1 CRK Boola Ellie *29.22
Jan 17'26 58 525R    A6 T2 3.52 5443 3rd 7.00L LckEP,StyOn 29.17+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Parkview Jack 29.76
Dec 19'25 58 525R    ON2 T1 3.50 2345 5th 11.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.34 Sand 7/2 CRK Dromboy Fantasy 30.11
Dec 12'25 58 525R    ON2 T1 3.47 4222 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 29.58 Sand 5/1 CRK Parkview Jack *29.58
Nov 5'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L 30.57 -.30 Slow YGL Newtown Kelly 30.69

Black

4 [30.22]
TR: Owner[30.22-CRK] 31 4 79Mr. John Gaine (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Blastoff Kat).Mar'23BLASTOFF ANN TPW €4,335

Dec 27'25 67 525R    A4 T2 3.45 2111 1st 2.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.16 Sand 4/1 CRK Turbine Tigress *29.16
Dec 19'25 66 525R    A4 T1 3.36 1122 3rd 4L/sh FAw,RnOn 28.89 Sand 2/1 CRK Da Little Jet 29.18
Nov 28'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.40 2222 3rd hd/sh EP,ChlRi 29.17 Sand 3/1 CRK Cuile Line Best 29.19
Jun 21'25 67 575R    A2 T1 5.88 1112 2nd 2.00L FAw,EvCh 31.48+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Rosebank Max 31.72
Jun 14'25 67 550R    A2 T4 4.61 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.22 Sand 5/1 CRK Bright Malachi *30.22

Orange

5 [30.65]
TR: Owner[30.65-CRK] 40 2 97Ms Mary J. Mackey (Watergrasshill) Mbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Ballybrack Gem).Dec'21LADS BLUE SKY TPW €1,805

Jan 24'26 64 525R    A6 T6 3.37 2211 1st 4.5L Chl 3,Ld 3 29.19 Sand 5/2 CRK Gortnagrage Kate *29.19
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A6 T6 3.52 5565 5th 3.5L/nk LckEP,NvSh 29.46 Sand 2/1 CRK Bregogue Rebel 29.72
Dec 5'25 65 525R    A6 T6 3.49 4555 5th 7.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.19 Sand 3/1 CRK Quivers Drama 29.70
Nov 18'23 63 525R    A3 T6 3.51 5544 4th 5.5L SlAw,W 28.58 Sand 9/2 CRK Millridge Poppy 28.96
Oct 28'23 63 550R    A3 T6 4.73 3333 3rd 6.5L EvAw,ClrRn 30.20 Sand 7/4 CRK Danish Miracle 30.65

Stripes

6 [30.06]
TR: Owner[30.06-CRK] 47 5 711Jerome Crowley (Blarney) Wbk.D.(Good News-Jers Joy).Nov'21AHERLA RONNIE TPW €3,130

Jan 17'26 74 525R    A3 T6 3.59 6655 4th 12.75L SlAw,RnOn 28.52+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Valhalla Vision 29.51
Dec 19'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.57 6666 5th 10.25L/s LckEP,NvSh 28.89 Sand 5/2 CRK Da Little Jet 29.62
Dec 6'25 71 550R    A3 T6 4.78 4444 3rd 6.50L SlAw,ClrRn 30.14 Sand 6/4 CRK Lads Jasmine 30.59
Sep 7'24 71 575R    A2 T5 4.31 3333 3rd 5.0L SlAw,FinWl 31.05 Sand 5/1 LMKUnanimous Tasha 31.40
Mar 16'24 71 550R    A3 T4 4.60 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 30.06 Sand 4/1 CRK Dagingerbreadman *30.06

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: A

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 TIME Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total prizefund €12,680 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Has plenty of pace & power.Some fine recent form in the book.A leading player here.
T2 A1 A1 Caught the eye in defeat last time. Needs an explosive start to trouble the judge here.
T3 A2 A0 Out the back in a couple of recent outings & could need a drop in grade to score again.
T4 A1 A0 Not short of pace & has claims of making all the running in this. One to watch tonight.
T5 A1 A1 Decent sort at best, however, has a tricky looking draw here. Will need plenty of luck.
T6 A1 A0 Lacks early, however, will be powering home and  is one to watch in the closing yards.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.67]
TR: Pat O'Connell[28.67-CRK] 7 2 21Mr. John Lyons/Mr. Mark  Lyons (Killmallo Ibd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24CANAVOUR BUCKO TPW €735

Feb 1'26 77 550R    A1 T5 4.42 3333 3rd 6.50L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.99 Sand 6/4 CMLSure Exile 30.44
Jan 23'26 77 550R    A1 T4 4.33 2111 1st 2.75L EP,Ld 2 30.30 -.10 Slow 5/4F CMLChaotic Maus *30.20
Jan 15'26 78 550R    A1 T5 4.38 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 30.14 Sand 3/1 CMLChaotic Maus *30.14
Nov 29'25 79 525R    A1 T3 3.42 4432 2nd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 28.97 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.04
Nov 1'25 78 525R    ON1 T4 3.44 5444 4th 9.0L EvAw,RnOn 28.12 Sand 6/1 CRK Berlin Trilogy 28.75

Blue

2 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-CRK] 14 2 02Mr. Con  O'Sullivan (Donoughmore) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Gentle Trend).Feb'24GOWLANE TREND TPW €1,020

Jan 17'26 67 525R    A3 T4 3.36 1112 2nd 3.50L FAw,EvCh 28.52+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Valhalla Vision 28.86
Dec 27'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.45 2666 6th 11.25L EvAw,Fd 28.82 Sand 5/2 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.61
Nov 15'25 67 525R    A1 T1 3.35 1443 2nd 1L Ld 1,ChlRi 28.98 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 29.05
Sep 26'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.36 1111 1st 8L FAw,drclr 28.81 Sand 3/1 CRK Lahana Dash *28.81
Jun 20'25 67 525R    A7 T1 3.38 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.19+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Rays Choice *29.29

White

3 [28.63]Late-Swift Callie

TR: Owner[28.63-CRK] 9 3 10Mr. Pat  Noonan (Buttevant) Ibk.B.(The Other Kobe-Swift Magnetic).Mar'24CURIOUS CALLIE TPW €2,170

Jan 24'26 56 525R    A1 T1 3.51 5566 4th 10.0L LckEP,RnOn 28.70 Sand 6/4 CRK Great Morning 29.40
Dec 20'25 57 525R    A0 T5 3.53 6666 6th 9.50L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.61 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.28
Dec 13'25 57 525R    A0 T5 3.34 2333 3rd nk/nk Chl 1,ChlRi 28.80 Sand 5/1 CRK Hello My Friend 28.84
Sep 12'25 57 525R    ON2 T4 3.38 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.63 Sand 4/6F CRK Playit Cool Trig *28.63
Sep 5'25 57 525R    ON2 T6 3.38 1111 1st 12.5L FAw,drclr 28.71 Sand 1/1 CRK Amblerway *28.71

Black

4 [28.71]
TR: Owner[28.67-SPK] 22 5 17Mrs.Mary Clarke (Mountnugent Meath) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Clona Skye).Jul'23MICROCHIP TPW €5,525

Jan 23'26 74 400T    T2 0.00 Solo 21.67 -.20 Slow MGR *21.47
Jan 10'26 75 350R    S0 T2 0.00 23 2nd 3.50L AHandy,RlRi 18.75 Sand 4/1 SPK Bomber Nina 18.99
Jul 26'25 73 525R    A2 T4 1.98 1111 1st 2.5L LdRu,drclr 28.67 Sand 7/4 SPK Innfield Willow *28.67
Jul 12'25 74 525R    A2 T2 2.06 1111 1st 4L FAw,drclr 28.90 Sand 1/1 SPK Roscomroe Rusty *28.90
May 3'25 75 525R    A2 T2 3.38 1211 2nd sh QAw,ChlRi 28.60+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Gortkelly John 28.71

Orange

5 [28.75]
TR: Owner[28.75-CRK] 13 4 22Mr. John  Coleman/Mr. Fintan Murray (Ball Ibk.B.(Roaming Turbo-Kittys Buddy).Oct'23KITTYS TURBO TPW €2,285

Jan 27'26 63 525T    T4 0.00 1st 6L 29.13 Sand CRK Blanch Bull *29.13
Dec 27'25 63 525R    A1 T3 3.54 6223 5th 7.5L/sh LckEP,NvSh 28.87 Sand 5/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.40
Nov 21'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.28 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,ALd 28.75 Sand 6/4 CRK Zan *28.75
Sep 20'25 62 525R    A3 T4 3.37 5554 3rd 3.75L Crd 1,EvCh 28.84 Sand 7/4 CRK On The Steel 29.10
Sep 5'25 64 525R    A3 T3 3.46 2111 1st 1L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.16 Sand 4/5 CRK Bright Robyn *29.16

Stripes

6 [28.56]Late-Radical Alainn

TR: Owner[28.56-CRK] 32 9 45The-Clonmel-Five-Synd (C/o Ross Myles) (C Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-An Cailin Alainn).May'22MISTER MYLES TPW €8,010

Jan 23'26 76 550R    A1 T6 4.40 4444 4th 5.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.30 -.10 Slow 7/4 CMLCanavour Bucko 30.60
Jan 15'26 77 550R    A1 T6 4.33 4221 1st 0.5L EP,Ld 4 30.31 Sand 1/1F CMLHollyhill Cody *30.31
Nov 22'25 76 525R    A0 T6 3.44 2222 2nd 4.5L EvAw,StyWl 28.52 Sand 7/4 CRK Queen Lulu 28.83
Oct 25'25 76 525R    AA0 T6 3.38 6666 4th 10.75L Crd 1,RnOn 27.81 Sand 16/1 CRK Ballymac Setanta 28.56
Oct 11'25 76 525R    AA0 T6 3.44 6455 5th 3.50L/nk/EvAw,NvShw 28.33 Sand 4/1 CRK Born Braver 28.61

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: B-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 TIME Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total prizefund €12,680 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 Below his best in recent outings but could be nearing a return to form. One to watch.
T2 A1 A0 Out the back on his comeback run last time out. Should improve here. Best watched.
T3 A1 A0 Superb performance in defeat last time out. Big early & can make all the running here.
T4 A1 A1 Fine early pace but has a tricky looking draw and will need an explosive start in this.
T5 A1 AA0 Impressive winning performance last time out and has big claims on that run. Include.
T6 A1 AA0 Has plenty of pace and power, however, will need plenty of luck from the outside here.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.45]
TR: Owner[28.45-CRK] 34 3 75Mr. John O'Donoghue/Mrs. Marguerite O'D Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22BROGAN KITE TPW €3,910

Jan 24'26 77 525R    A1 T5 3.38 4443 3rd 8.5L EP,StyOn 28.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Great Morning 29.29
Dec 13'25 77 525R    A0 T1 3.43 6566 5th 6.5L/nk/nBmp 1,NvSh 28.80 Sand 3/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.29
Dec 28'24 77 575R    AA0 T6 5.78 2333 3rd 5L EvAw,AHand 30.66 Sand 6/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rex 31.01
Dec 21'24 77 575R    AA0 T6 5.78 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,FinWl 31.26 Sand 7/1 CRK Thats It Jack *31.26
Nov 9'24 76 525R    A1 T4 3.38 4211 1st 4L Ld 4,Strfin 28.45 Sand 9/4 CRK Clongeel Buddy *28.45

Blue

2 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-CRK] 49 9 94Mr. Noel Barron (Ballineen) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Slaneyside Keyes).Mar'22ROSSTEMPLE PACE TPW €4,375

Jan 31'26 74 525R    A1 T1 3.39 3556 6th 11.0L MvdOff1,NvS 28.85 Sand 7/4 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.62
Jan 9'26 73 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 18.10 Sand CRK *18.10
Aug 23'25 72 550R    A1 T2 4.60 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 29.93 Sand 2/1 CRK Coretime Tom *29.93
Aug 2'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.42 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.63+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Strideaway Kid *28.83
May 3'25 72 525R    A1 T1 3.31 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.49+.10 Fast 5/4 CRK Danzig Rebel *28.59

White

3 [28.52]
TR: James Kelleher[28.52-CRK] 20 7 42The-Kos-Partnership-Syndicate (Macroom) Ibd.B.(Magical Bale-Queen Beyonce).Apr'23QUEEN LULU TPW €2,005

Jan 31'26 68 525R    A0 T5 3.33 1111 3rd 6.25L QAw,StyWl 28.49 Sand 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 28.93
Dec 20'25 67 525R    A0 T1 3.60 4433 5th 9.00L/sh SlAw,NvShw 28.61 Sand 6/4 CRK Hello My Friend 29.25
Dec 13'25 68 525R    A0 T4 3.36 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 28.80 Sand 6/4 CRK Hello My Friend 28.82
Nov 22'25 68 525R    A0 T1 3.30 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.52 Sand 2/1 CRK Mister Myles *28.52
Oct 17'25 68 525R    A2 T6 3.31 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 28.65 Sand 7/4 CRK Millridge Andy *28.65

Black

4 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-CRK] 17 3 24Mr. John Coakley/Mr. Dermot  Curtin (Balli Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Town Curly).May'23IDLE SPARK TPW €1,425

Jan 31'26 60 525R    A1 T1 2.92 4666 6th 7.25L/nk/FAw,MvdOff 28.77 Sand 3/1 CMLWilderness Tiger 29.32
Jan 17'26 60 525R    A2 T3 3.26 1122 2nd 3.5L VQaw,ALd 28.39+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Noon Ballad 28.73
Dec 20'25 60 525R    A3 T4 3.41 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.04 Sand 2/1 CRK Topside Xplosive *29.04
Nov 22'25 61 575R    A2 T1 5.81 1111 2nd 1.5L FAw,EvCh 31.53 Sand 9/4 CRK Lads Bluebell 31.63
Oct 3'25 62 525R    A4 T3 3.31 1111 1st 11.5L QAw,drclr 28.90 Sand 6/4 CRK Farnahoe Brandy *28.90

Orange

5 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.42-SPK] 24 4 25Mr. Sean  Stilwell (Ardmore) Ibd.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Dapper Daisy).Jul'23GREAT MORNING TPW €6,995

Jan 24'26 77 525R    A1 T4 3.31 1221 1st 7L Ld 1,CmAg 28.70 Sand 5/2 CRK Lads Bluebell *28.70
Dec 13'25 78 525R    A0 T4 3.25 1122 2nd 0.50L VQaw,EvCh 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Tetra Destiny 28.90
Oct 18'25 76 525R    A0 T1 3.33 1222 2nd 6.5L FAw,StyWl 28.72 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Daleroad Devon 28.97
Sep 13'25 78 525R    A1 T2 1.98 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.42 Sand 6/1 SPK Kanturk Clon *28.42
Apr 19'25 78 525R    A2 T5 3.25 1111 1st 5L VQaw,ALd 28.60 Sand 7/2 CRK Chelms Charmer *28.60

Stripes

6 [28.92]
TR: Owen McKenna[28.48-LMK] 18 2 33Green-Brigade-Synd (Tralee) Iwf.D.(Ballymac Vic-Ballymac Wisdom).May'23CLONNLOCH CLISTE TPW €1,635

Dec 27'25 77 525R    A1 T5 1.36 4666 5th 9.50L EvAw,Bmp 1 28.83 Sand 4/1 LMKFoxwood Macgow 29.49
Dec 20'25 77 525R    A1 T5 1.43 6333 2nd 7L EvAw,RnOn 28.61 Sand 2/1 LMKZenith Efendi 29.10
Dec 13'25 77 525R    A1 T5 1.30 2222 1st nk QAw,LdNrL 28.86 Sand 6/4 LMKJim By Two *28.86
Nov 29'25 77 525R    A1 T3 3.36 3333 3rd 2.50L/hd EP,StyOn 28.74 Sand 9/4 CRK Ardrath Ali 28.92
Mar 15'25 78 525R    A3 T1 1.31 1111 2nd sh ALd,HdNrL 28.47 Sand 2/1 LMKBallymac Tibet 28.48

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: B-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 TIME Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total prizefund €12,680 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 Looks primed for this. Huge pace in the second half of the race. The one to beat here.
T2 A1 AA0 Plenty of top class form in the book and rates a huge player in this. Must go very well.
T3 A2 AA0 Not short of pace and capable of going well, however, must come away racing in this.
T4 A2 A1 Improving sort, however, this is a big rise in class & will plenty more to land the spoils.
T5 A1 AA0 Not short of pace but has a tricky looking draw tonight. Will need to everything right.
T6 A1 A1 Not the quickest of starters but has plenty of pace and power. The draw is not ideal.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-2 Trio Always:  1-2-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.20]
TR: Pat Kiely[28.20-CRK] 68 10 1621The-Golden-Spoon-Syndicate (Kilworth) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lagoon).Sep'21DA TAPPER FLYNN TPW €15,305

Jan 31'26 79 525R    A0 T6 3.42 5554 5th 2.75L/hd Bmp 4,NvSh 28.77 Sand 3/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 28.97
Dec 27'25 79 575R    AA0 T1 5.93 6543 2nd 5.5L StyOn,EvCh 30.95 Sand 4/1 CRK Yorkie Ollie 31.33
Nov 8'25 78 525R    AA0 T4 3.41 4422 1st 1.5L ChlRi,LdRi 28.21 Sand 5/1 CRK Magical Keith *28.21
Jun 7'25 79 525R    AA0 T3 3.40 4432 2nd sh StyOn,ChlRi 28.09+.10 Fast 5/2 CRK Amarach Laoch 28.20
Dec 21'24 78 575R    AA0 T1 5.93 3322 2nd sh EvAw,ChlRi 30.94 Sand 2/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rex 30.95

Blue

2 [28.60]
TR: Patrick Norris[28.39-SPK] 14 2 53Mr. Mark Lowther (Drayton Holloway) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Singalong Sally).Nov'23MADE TO MEASURE TPW €2,650

Jan 27'26 80 330T    T5 0.00 Solo StbTp 18.37 Sand CRK *18.37
Dec 27'25 80 550R    A0 T5 3.52 2233 3rd 5.0L EvAw,A 2nd 29.89 Sand 3/1 SPK Kereight Pimple 30.24
Nov 29'25 81 525R    A0 T1 2.16 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.53 Sand 1/1 SPK Highview Plan *28.53
Oct 25'25 82 525R    AA0 T2 3.40 5533 3rd 5.5L/sh FcdCk1,StyO 28.28 Sand 6/1 CRK Droopys Patriot 28.67
Jul 18'25 81 525R    AA0 T1 2.10 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 28.39 Sand 5/2 SPK Carrick Scholsey *28.39

White

3 [28.51]
TR: Owner[28.47-TRL] 71 10 1011Donal G. O'Mahony,Millstreet. Iwbe.B.(Good News-Millridge Dame).Mar'21MILLRIDGE ZARA TPW €4,985

Jan 23'26 65 550R    A2 T1 4.52 5554 4th 6.00L CrdRu,Blk 1 30.26 Sand 9/4 TRL Steeple Rd Ben 30.68
Jan 9'26 65 525R    A1 T2 3.44 5544 4th 4.0L SlAw,Crd 4 29.17 -.50 Slow 3/1 TRL Daleroad Best 28.95
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A1 T4 3.12 1122 2nd 3.5L EP,Mid 28.23 Sand TRL Crafty Bondi 28.47
Sep 23'23 65 525R    AA0 T5 3.41 4333 3rd 7L EvAw,RnOn 28.23 Sand 6/1 CRK High Trend 28.72
Jul 8'23 63 525R    A1 T2 3.29 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.41+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Aghaburren Bonny *28.51

Black

4 [29.29]
TR: Tom O'Neill[28.86-CML] 11 2 33The-Cuile-Line-Syndicate (Charleville) Ibd.D.(Pestana-Lemon Phoebe).Apr'24LEMON MAVERICK TPW €2,355

Feb 1'26 72 525R    A3 T4 3.12 6444 4th 7.50L StbTp,RnOn 28.81 Sand 11/1 CMLWhitegate Pest 29.33
Jan 23'26 71 525R    A3 T4 2.94 2222 2nd 9.00L FAw,RnOn 28.63 -.40 Slow 4/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 28.86
Dec 27'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.48 3111 1st 4L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.32 Sand 6/4 CRK Corrough Ridly *29.32
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A4 T4 3.48 3222 2nd 1.50L Crd 1,StyOn 29.19 Sand 6/4 CRK A Rest 29.29
Dec 5'25 70 525R    A5 T5 3.43 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.35 Sand 5/4 CRK Windsor Beauty *29.35

Orange

5 [28.65]
TR: Tony Winters[28.65-CRK] 13 3 24Mr. Simon Buckley (Kanturk) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Aldworth Macy).Aug'23CLONAVANNY BOBBY TPW €2,065

Jan 31'26 70 525R    A0 T2 3.40 5555 5th 11.75L EvAw,NvShw 28.49 Sand 5/2 CRK Desert Flower 29.31
Jan 25'26 71 525R    A0 T1 2.89 2233 3rd 5.00L/sh QAw,AHandy 28.71 Sand 6/1 CMLDangan Conor 29.07
Jun 14'25 73 550R    A2 T2 4.55 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.69 Sand 1/1 CRK Vernons George *29.69
Jun 7'25 73 525R    A2 T3 3.41 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.55+.10 Fast 4/6 CRK Liss Noel *28.65
Apr 25'25 72 525R    A2 T2 3.41 4221 1st sh Chl3/4,Ld 4 28.92 Sand 5/4 CRK Ferryforth Wild *28.92

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-CRK] 43 8 78Mr. Brendan  Kearney (Midleton) Ibebdw.B.(Pestana-Lemon Juliet).Sep'22KNOCKACRUMP BELL TPW €4,815

Jan 31'26 58 525R    A1 T5 3.41 5332 2nd 1L StyOn,ChlRi 28.85 Sand 5/1 CRK Let Fly Missy 28.92
Dec 20'25 58 525R    A1 T1 3.40 2222 1st 1.5L StyWl,LdRi 28.90 Sand 5/2 CRK Let Fly Missy *28.90
Dec 6'25 58 525R    A2 T2 3.38 3322 1st 4.5L StyWl,LdRi 28.76 Sand 3/1 CRK Millridge Cora *28.76
Sep 20'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.45 3221 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,LdRi 29.06 Sand 3/1 CRK Serenity Velvet *29.06
Aug 2'25 59 525R    A3 T2 3.58 4111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.08+.20 Fast 2/1 CRK Bright Pickle *29.28

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: B-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

AA0
Curraheen Park

The Laurels Restaurant Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0 Needs to improve in the trapping department to feature at this level. Must turn closer.
T2 AA0 AA0 Caught the eye in defeat last time out and looks capable of making all here. Big player.
T3 AA0 AA0 Classy sort at best and looks capable of running well in this. Should be in the mix here.
T4 A0 AA0 No stranger to big performances around here. Needs to come away racing to feature.
T5 AA0 AA0 Hugely impressive winning performance last time out. Will be flying home. Big claims.
T6 AA0 AA0 Expected to improve for that comeback outing last time out. Not without a chance here.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.48]
TR: Owner[28.35-TRL] 13 1 26Michael Wren (Carrigaline) Ibk.B.(Orchestrate-Murleys Ellie).Jan'24STEEPLE RD AMBER TPW €2,195

Jan 31'26 66 525R    AA0 T3 3.42 4555 5th 5.0L/hd/nCrd 1,NvShw 28.44 Sand 3/1 CRK Brideside Bill 28.82
Jan 24'26 65 330T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.62 Sand CRK *17.62
Nov 1'25 65 525R    AA0 T1 3.33 4433 2nd 5L EP,StyWl 28.13 Sand 4/1 CRK Scarlet Ella 28.48
Sep 19'25 66 525R    A1 T4 3.07 1222 2nd 1L EP,EvCh 28.18+.10 Fast 8/1 TRL Slick Sabre 28.35
Aug 1'25 65 525R    A1 T3 3.27 4432 2nd 4.5L SlAw,FinWl 28.26 Sand 7/1 TRL Yahiko 28.57

Blue

2 [28.54]
TR: Owner[28.48-LMK] 31 9 57Mr. Adam Hogg (Templemore) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Whizzing Katie).Oct'22WHIZZING DONALD TPW €4,795

Jan 31'26 70 525R    AA0 T4 3.27 1122 2nd 1.5L VQaw,EvCh 28.44 Sand 2/1 CRK Brideside Bill 28.54
Jan 27'26 70 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.83 Sand THR *17.83
Nov 30'25 72 525R    AA0 T2 1.26 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.51 Sand 7/1 LMKBallymac Brandan *28.51
Nov 15'25 72 525R    AA0 T3 3.28 1334 5th 4.0L/nk VQaw,Fd 28.50 Sand 4/1 CRK Lone Calling 28.80
Nov 8'25 72 525R    A1 T3 1.24 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 28.38+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKTally Ho Storm *28.48

White

3 [28.44]Late-Ballynew Ed

TR: Graham Holland[28.44-CRK] 24 7 54Mrs. Sheila Mannix (Rathcormac) Iwbk.D.(Premier Fantasy-Oakview Brae).Jan'23BARTLEMY MAINOO TPW €5,095

Jan 27'26 78 330T    T3 0.00 2nd 7L 17.59 Sand CRK Bombay Special 18.08
Dec 27'25 78 575R    AA0 T4 5.81 2455 4th 10.0L Blk 1,RnOn 30.95 Sand 4/1 CRK Yorkie Ollie 31.65
Dec 20'25 78 575R    AA0 T3 5.75 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 31.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballymac Chantry *31.02
Dec 6'25 78 525R    A1 T2 3.36 2211 1st 5L LdBS,drclr 28.44 Sand 7/4 CRK Father Jack *28.44
Mar 22'25 78 525R    AA0 T2 1.41 3222 2nd 1L ChlRi,Strfin 28.37 Sand 15/8 LMKDunelm Dragon 28.44

Black

4 [28.39]
TR: Owner[28.39-CRK] 91 10 2025Master Stephen P. O'Mahony (Millstreet) Ibk.B.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Mar'21MILLRIDGE NADIA TPW €14,615

Jan 31'26 62 575R    AA0 T2 4.97 4456 6th 6.00L/sh/SlAw,NvShw 31.15 Sand 10/1 SPK Bockos Sapphire 31.60
Jan 27'26 63 325T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L Mid 18.26 -.05 Slow TRL Millridge Bonnie 18.24
Oct 4'25 62 525R    A0 T6 3.32 4222 2nd 2L A 2nd,EvCh 28.29 Sand 6/1 CRK Carrigoon Milo 28.43
Nov 9'24 62 525R    A0 T2 3.42 2331 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 28.74 Sand 5/2 CRK Parchments Shark *28.74
Dec 2'23 61 525R    A0 T1 3.33 1233 2nd sh FAw,Strfin 28.28+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Grouchos Vic 28.39

Orange

5 [28.28]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.28-CRK] 30 7 54Hold-On-To-Your-Hat-Syndicate (Cloyne) Ibe.B.(Malachi-Ballyverry Sarah).Oct'23DESERT FLOWER TPW €5,765

Jan 31'26 67 525R    A0 T4 3.42 6443 1st 5.5L Ld 4,drclr 28.49 Sand 2/1 CRK Jade One *28.49
Dec 20'25 67 575R    AA0 T3 5.80 3334 5th 3.50L/sh/EvAw,NvShw 31.03 Sand 3/1 CRK Low Profile 31.30
Nov 8'25 67 525R    AA0 T2 3.38 3333 2nd 3.00L EP,EvCh 28.09 Sand 4/1 CRK Glengar Martha 28.30
Nov 1'25 67 525R    AA0 T2 3.44 6543 1st sh ChlRi,LdRi 28.56 Sand 5/2 CRK Scrahan Lady *28.56
Oct 4'25 67 525R    A1 T2 3.30 2432 1st 1.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 28.28 Sand 4/5 CRK Carrigoon Bria *28.28

Stripes

6 [28.62]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.44-SPK] 13 1 23Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24BALLYCOWEN DAISY TPW €1,790

Jan 31'26 64 525R    AA0 T1 3.42 5444 4th 5.0L/hd EvAw,RnOn 28.44 Sand 3/1 CRK Brideside Bill 28.80
Jan 17'26 65 330T    T2 0.00 1st 2L 17.73+.05 Fast CRK Sleedagh Charm *17.78
Nov 15'25 63 525R    AA0 T5 2.07 3333 4th 3.0L EvAw,ClrRn 28.23 Sand 10/1 SPK Sawdust Barry 28.44
Aug 9'25 62 525R    A0 T5 3.19 4422 2nd sh Chl 4,FinWl 28.66 Sand 4/1 WFDFoyle Emma 28.67
May 31'2 62 525R    ON1 T3 3.33 1122 2nd nk FAw,ChlRi 28.60 Sand 5/2 CRK Turnthemagicon 28.62

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 TIME Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total prizefund €12,680 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Seldom runs a bad race and should be in the mix from the inside of the track. Go well.
T2 A1 A1 Below his best last time out and needs to bounce back in this. Must lead around here.
T3 A1 A0 That run from last week should leave him spot on for this.Primed for tonight. Big player.
T4 A1 A1 Hit or miss at the traps and can’t afford any mistakes in this hot contest. A tough task.
T5 A1 A1 A most impressive winning performance at a lower level last time out. This is tougher.
T6 A1 A1 Has some decent form in the book and can display plenty of early pace. Can run well.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.81-TRL] 92 18 2313Donal G.O'Mahony (Millstreet) Iwbe.B.(Good News-Millridge Dame).Mar'21MILLRIDGE CORA TPW €8,450

Jan 31'26 63 525R    A2 T1 3.34 1121 1st 1.5L FAw,CmAg 28.87 Sand 6/4 CRK Bregogue Rebel *28.87
Jan 27'26 62 525R    A2 T3 3.17 2111 1st 2L EP,Ld 2 29.47 Sand 11/4 TRL Tokenfire Bono *29.47
Dec 30'25 62 525R    A3 T1 3.20 3221 1st 0.75L QAw,Ld 3 28.92+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Hanover Hellboy *29.02
Nov 22'25 63 525R    A3 T2 3.38 3334 4th 9.5L EvAw,AHand 28.41 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Pablo 29.07
May 3'25 63 525R    A2 T1 3.40 4443 3rd 1.50L/sh StyOn,EvCh 28.60+.10 Fast 7/2 CRK Gortkelly John 28.81

Blue

2 [28.78]Late-Please Billy

TR: Tom O'Neill[28.78-CRK] 9 1 05Haven-For-One-Synd (C/o Padraic Coakley) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Please Cabela).Nov'23KILLAVULLEN JET TPW €2,340

Jan 24'26 77 525R    A1 T2 3.42 3334 5th 11.0L EvAw,NvShw 28.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Great Morning 29.47
Dec 13'25 79 330R    SS0 T4 0.00 12 2nd 1.00L FAw,EvCh 17.88 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Apollo 17.95
Nov 29'25 78 525R    A3 T1 3.45 3222 2nd 6.00L StkRl,StyWl 28.72 Sand 3/1 CRK Droopys Pablo 29.14
Nov 22'25 78 525R    A3 T2 3.47 3222 2nd 2.5L StyOn,EvCh 28.82 Sand 6/4 CRK Daring Diamond 28.99
Nov 14'25 78 525R    A3 T3 3.38 3111 1st 5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.78 Sand 1/2 CRK Millridge Cora *28.78

White

3 [28.54]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.54-CRK] 7 2 11Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24BALLYCOWEN ARCHY TPW €875

Jan 31'26 72 525R    A0 T3 3.34 2224 4th 6.75L EP,RnOn 28.49 Sand 6/4 CRK Desert Flower 28.96
Jan 17'26 73 330T    T2 0.00 1st 4L 17.59+.05 Fast CRK Ballycowen Moon *17.64
Oct 18'25 74 525R    AA0 T1 3.31 2111 1st 1.5L QAw,Ld 2 28.64 -.10 Slow 4/1 CRK Bruce Bay *28.54
Oct 11'25 74 525R    AA0 T1 3.35 2222 2nd 5.50L EP,StyWl 28.17 Sand 5/1 CRK Priceless Romeo 28.55
Oct 3'25 74 525R    A3 T6 3.33 2111 1st 7.5L Bmp 1,drclr 28.64 Sand 4/9 CRK Trumpers Layla *28.64

Black

4 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-CRK] 57 10 1315Mr. William Egan (Charleville) Ibd.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Ferryforth Belle).Nov'21FERRYFORTH WILD TPW €6,045

Jan 31'26 86 525R    A1 T4 3.58 6444 4th 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.85 Sand 5/1 CRK Let Fly Missy 29.16
Dec 27'25 86 575R    A2 T4 6.13 6555 4th 4.5L/nk BmpSt,RnOn 31.67 Sand 6/1 CRK Bushpark Cathal 32.00
Dec 20'25 86 550R    A2 T1 4.65 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,FinWl 30.15 Sand 5/2 CRK Musical Prince *30.15
Oct 10'25 86 525R    A1 T3 3.53 5443 3rd 6.00L Crd 1,StyOn 28.36 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Sprite 28.78
Sep 28'24 85 525R    A2 T1 3.51 6555 5th 5.5L LckEP,NvSh 28.35 Sand 16/1 CRK Dynamic Force 28.73

Orange

5 [30.47]
TR: Owner[28.71-CML] 11 3 13Mr. Francis Prout (Clonmel) Ibk.B.(Callaway Pro Am-Please Poppy).Dec'23OAKLANDS COCO TPW €1,185

Jan 31'26 58 525R    A6 T2 2.96 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 28.71 Sand 4/5F CMLRosegarland Gold *28.71
Jan 14'26 58 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L 16.97 -.10 Slow KKY Count Victoria 16.97
Aug 3'25 57 525R    A5 T2 2.97 2222 2nd sh EP,ChlRi 29.64 Sand 7/4F CMLHasty Halley 29.65
Jun 6'25 56 525R    A5 T3 2.88 2222 2nd 3.00L LdRu,CmAg 29.14 Sand CMLBelvidere Billy 29.35
May 30'2 56 525R    A6 T1 2.95 3222 1st 0.5L EP,ChlRi 29.62 Sand CMLEmers Gillie *29.62

Stripes

6 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.82-CRK] 12 5 13Mr. James  Maguire (Portlaw) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Daring Roxy).May'24DARING DIAMOND TPW €3,460

Feb 1'26 67 300R    SS0 T5 0.00 66 6th 8.75L FAw,Bmp 1 16.17 Sand 16/1 CMLStonepark Browne 16.78
Jan 10'26 67 350R    S0 T6 0.00 52 3rd 4.00L EvAw,ClrRn 18.75 Sand 4/1 SPK Bomber Nina 19.03
Dec 13'25 66 525R    A1 T3 3.17 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 28.90+.10 Fast 5/2 WFDWhite Lightning *29.00
Nov 22'25 66 525R    A3 T6 3.33 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 3/1 CRK Killavullen Jet *28.82
Nov 7'25 66 525R    A3 T6 3.33 2111 1st 1.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 28.95 Sand 2/1 CRK Seefin Dot *28.95

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: B-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 TIME Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 5

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 3 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total prizefund €12,680 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 Stunning early pace & should make a bold bid from the inside of the track. Has claims.
T2 A1 A0 Interesting runner for a leading kennel and should go very well in this. The one to beat.
T3 A1 AA0 No stranger to big performances around here and should be in the mix throughout here.
T4 A1 AA0 Has plenty of pace and power and looks certain to be involved. Leading claims tonight.
T5 A2 A0 Draw is far from ideal and plenty of luck will be needed to get involved. Best watched.
T6 A2 A2 Decent trial run last time out. Will need to build on that once more to get involved here.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]
TR: John A. Linehan[28.82-CRK] 9 4 02Mr. Barry  O'Driscoll/Mr. Michael  Linehan ( Ibk.B.(Signet Ace-Droopys Alice).May'24LET FLY MISSY TPW €2,220

Jan 31'26 65 525R    A1 T3 3.30 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.85 Sand 5/4 CRK Knockacrump Bell *28.85
Jan 9'26 65 330T    T4 0.00 1st 6L 17.83 Sand CRK Miss Maytree *17.83
Dec 27'25 65 525R    A2 T5 3.30 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.82 Sand 7/4 CRK Noon Ballad *28.82
Dec 20'25 65 525R    A1 T2 3.31 1111 2nd 1.50L Ld 1,EvCh 28.90 Sand 5/2 CRK Knockacrump Bell 29.00
Nov 15'25 64 525R    A2 T1 3.30 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 2/1 CRK Bushpark Cathal *28.87

Blue

2
TR: Robert G. Gleeson[28.13-SPK] 5 1 01Paul Allen/Michael Dunphy (Cambridgeshir Ibk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Droopys Meteor).Sep'23DROOPYS PAINTING TPW €400

Jan 28'26 70 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.68 -.10 Slow KKY *16.58
Oct 25'25 70 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.30 Sand CRK *17.30
Jul 18'25 71 525R    AA0 T2 2.10 1111 2nd 1.00L VQaw,HdNrL 28.44 Sand 11/1 SPK Glengar Silent 28.51
Jun 27'25 70 525R    ON1 T2 2.03 23 5th dnf KO 2,Fin 28.39 Sand 4/5 SPK Ballymac Stud
Jun 20'25 71 525R    ON1 T1 2.03 1111 1st 5L VQaw,drclr 28.13 Sand 4/6 SPK Coloursaregreen *28.13

White

3 [28.30]Late-Droopys Aria

TR: Pat Kiely[28.30-CRK] 51 13 69Miss Katie  Hennessy (Enniskeane) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Thelma).Apr'22VALLEYS ANGEL TPW €11,150

Jan 31'26 62 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.83 Sand CRK *17.83
Dec 27'25 63 525R    A1 T2 3.36 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 1/1 CRK Ridgedale Aoife *28.87
Oct 24'25 63 525R    AA0 T2 3.32 1333 2nd 2L QAw,EvCh 28.49 Sand 4/6 CRK Headleys Trump 28.63
Sep 20'25 63 525R    A0 T1 3.26 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.33 Sand 6/4 CRK Da Tapper Flynn *28.33
Oct 19'24 62 525R    A1 T2 3.31 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.30 Sand 2/1 CRK Dellser Bells *28.30

Black

4 [28.47]Late-Gilti Syd

TR: Owner[28.47-CRK] 40 7 99Mr. Vincent Browne/Mr. David Harrington ( Ibk.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Glenadda Annie).Jul'22SUPER SYD TPW €4,305

Jan 17'26 71 330R    SS0 T5 0.00 22 2nd 5.50L EP,StyWl 17.56+.05 Fast 4/1 CRK Droopys Scampi 17.99
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A0 T3 3.60 3344 3rd 6.50L SlAw,RnOn 28.61 Sand 4/1 CRK Hello My Friend 29.06
Dec 13'25 72 525R    A0 T6 3.40 5333 3rd 1.00L StyOn,ChlRi 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Tetra Destiny 28.94
Dec 6'25 72 525R    A0 T6 3.40 3333 2nd 4.50L DH,ChlRi 28.47 Sand 4/1 CRK Bockos Sapphire 28.78
May 24'2 72 525R    A1 T1 3.30 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 28.47 Sand 6/4 CRK Peronys Zero *28.47

Orange

5 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-CRK] 23 3 37Mr. Denis J. Crowley (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Mixed Model).Nov'22HAND CRAFTED TPW €4,105

Jan 17'26 75 330R    SS0 T2 0.00 43 3rd 11.00L Crd 1,StyOn 17.56+.05 Fast 3/1 CRK Droopys Scampi 18.38
Dec 6'25 75 525R    A1 T4 1.26 4555 5th 5.25L/hd FAw,Bmp 1 29.20 Sand 9/4 LMKValleymount Lia 29.58
Oct 18'25 75 525R    AA0 T5 3.44 6554 4th 8.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.29 -.20 Slow 8/1 CRK Droopys Patriot 28.70
Sep 13'25 75 525R    A0 T1 3.30 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.37+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Shotgun Dez *28.57
Aug 30'25 75 550R    A0 T1 2.99 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.84+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKUnderground Jim *29.94

Stripes

6 [29.01]
TR: Dean Harpur[29.01-CRK] 2 2 00Mr. Liam  Cashman/Mr. Jason  Power (Mon Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Ballycowen Lola).Mar'24BALLYCOWEN MOON TPW €635

Jan 31'26 77 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L 17.65 Sand CRK Ballycowen Robyn 17.86
Jan 17'26 77 330T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 17.59+.05 Fast CRK Ballycowen Archy 17.92
Oct 31'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.42 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.01 Sand 2/1 CRK Ridgedale Aoife *29.01
Oct 25'25 77 525R    A5 T3 3.57 3322 1st 0.75L Chl 4,LdRi 29.41 Sand 4/6F CRK Newinn Rosie *29.41
Jun 13'25 80 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L M 29.51 Sand CRK Ballycowen Niall 29.65

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: B-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

A0
Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile Mini Open 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €20

Total Prizefund €680

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 AA0 Has returned to form recently. Often shows plenty of power late on. Must turn closer.
T2 A0 AA0 All about early speed and will need to slip around in front in this. Has claims tonight.
T3 A0 AA0 Huge eye catcher last time out & has stunning early speed. Can make all the running.
T4 A0 AA0 No stranger to big performances around here.A winner last time.This is much tougher.
T5 A0 A0 Running well in recent times and should deliver another big run in this. Must go well.
T6 A0 A0 Super consistent tracker who should be in the mix out wide. One for the trio punters.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-CRK] 39 9 96John O'Donoghue/Marguerite O'Donoghue Ibkw.D.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22BROGAN HILLBILLY TPW €4,995

Jan 31'26 73 525R    A0 T4 3.46 6666 3rd 1.00L/hd StyOn,ChlRi 28.77 Sand 4/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 28.85
Dec 20'25 73 525R    AA0 T3 3.44 6655 3rd 2.50L/hd Bmp 1,StyOn 28.76 Sand 5/1 CRK Bombay Special 28.94
Nov 15'25 73 550R    A0 T6 4.64 4332 1st 2L ChlRi,LdRi 29.78 Sand 4/1 CRK Ardrath Ali *29.78
Oct 10'25 73 525R    A4 T6 3.46 2111 1st 10L Ld 2,drclr 28.66 Sand 1/2 CRK Corrough Ridly *28.66
Aug 3'24 72 525R    A0 T4 3.32 5333 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.42+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Butterbridgejohn *28.52

Blue

2 [28.70]Late-Southwood Shan

TR: Owner[28.41-SPK] 52 8 510Mr. James Martin (Mitchelstown) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Southwood Queen).May'22SOUTHWOOD STAN TPW €6,940

Dec 27'25 73 525R    A0 T2 1.27 1333 5th 7.50L/nk FAw,ClrRn 28.89 Sand 5/2 LMKHighview Ben 29.43
Dec 13'25 73 525R    A0 T3 1.22 1122 2nd 5.5L DH,Ld 1 28.13 Sand 6/4 LMKBallymac Gwennie 28.51
Aug 16'25 73 550R    A1 T4 3.38 1111 2nd hd Ld1/2,HdNrL 29.67 Sand 5/1 SPK Magical Sapphire 29.68
Jun 28'25 73 525R    A0 T4 3.25 2222 2nd 6.5L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.15+.10 Fast 9/4 CRK Shanahee Boomer 28.70
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A2 T1 1.98 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.21+.20 Fast 6/4 SPK Droopys Orator *28.41

White

3 [28.29]Late-Blackstone Indi

TR: Kieran Lynch[28.29-CRK] 13 3 42The-Shur-Why-Nots-Syndicate (Carrignavar Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac India).Nov'23DE BULL TPW €2,040

Jan 31'26 77 525R    A0 T5 3.41 4323 4th 2.00L/hd Chl 3,RnOn 28.77 Sand 2/1 CRK Danzig Rebel 28.92
Jan 17'26 77 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.49+.05 Fast CRK *17.54
Nov 15'25 77 525R    AA0 T4 3.38 4212 2nd 1.5L Ld 3,EvCh 28.50 Sand 4/1 CRK Lone Calling 28.60
Oct 25'25 76 525R    A2 T4 3.26 1111 2nd hd QAw,HdNrL 28.28 Sand 4/1 CRK Low Profile 28.29
Jul 26'25 76 525R    A1 T5 3.35 2211 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.55+.20 Fast 5/2 CRK Ballycowen Conor *28.75

Black

4 [28.38]Late-Confident Kegan

TR: James Kelleher[28.38-CRK] 34 11 54Castlegrounds-Syndicate (Macroom) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Livz Dream).May'23DANZIG REBEL TPW €7,320

Jan 31'26 72 525R    A0 T3 3.30 1231 1st 1L QAw,CmAg 28.77 Sand 4/1 CRK Trionas Tribe *28.77
Dec 20'25 72 575R    AA0 T1 5.86 2555 6th 9.50L Chl 1,Outp 31.02 Sand 3/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 31.68
Nov 22'25 75 525R    AA0 T2 3.40 3222 1st 3L ChlRi,LdRi 28.38 Sand 3/1 CRK Droopys Scampi *28.38
Nov 8'25 74 575R    AA0 T3 5.77 3233 4th 2.50L/sh Chl 1,RnOn 30.92 Sand 12/1 CRK Bombay Pat 31.10
Aug 16'25 74 550R    A2 T1 4.56 1111 1st 8L FAw,drclr 29.64+.20 Fast 4/6 CRK Dubious Deluxe *29.84

Orange

5 [28.90]Late-El Prez Sam

TR: Graham Holland[28.50-SPK] 8 2 04Mr. Michael Edward Young (Clerkenwell L Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Doolin Girls).Aug'23DONISHALL SAM TPW €3,120

Jan 31'26 77 525R    A0 T1 2.08 3222 2nd 1.50L Crd,Strfin 28.63 Sand 2/5 SPK Notawordsaid 28.73
Dec 27'25 77 525R    A1 T2 2.09 3322 1st 0.5L LdNrL,Strfin 28.57 Sand 7/4 SPK Metallic Missile *28.57
Dec 19'25 76 525R    A1 T3 2.07 4643 2nd 1L Crd 3,FinWl 28.71 Sand 3/1 SPK Gallant Prince 28.78
Dec 6'25 78 525R    A1 T5 3.45 5544 2nd 1.50L SlAw,StyOn 28.80 Sand 2/1 CRK Colour Matcher 28.90
Oct 3'25 77 525R    ON1 T1 2.19 1111 1st 6.5L EP,drclr 28.50 Sand 1/2 SPK Curtins Call *28.50

Stripes

6 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-CRK] 23 7 76Mrs. Anne  Harrington (Carrigaline) Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Drive On Robyn).Nov'22JADE ONE TPW €4,200

Jan 31'26 61 525R    A0 T6 3.35 3332 2nd 5.5L EP,FinWl 28.49 Sand 3/1 CRK Desert Flower 28.87
Dec 27'25 61 575R    A2 T6 5.86 1122 2nd 2.5L Ld 1,EvCh 31.67 Sand 2/1 CRK Bushpark Cathal 31.84
Dec 20'25 61 550R    A2 T5 4.61 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,drclr 30.01 Sand 3/1 CRK Bushpark Cathal *30.01
Aug 16'25 59 600R    A0 T6 5.99 1111 1st 2L LdRu,drclr 32.59 Sand 10/1 SPK Happy Jet *32.59
Aug 9'25 60 525R    A2 T6 3.36 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,drclr 28.39+.20 Fast 5/4 CRK Drumboy Girl *28.59

Sectional Time:First preference Res: H-I-J

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


